01-02-2001 THE REPORT OF THE PART OF THE

101567673



Docket No.: F9577.0000/P008

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SH	IEET
PATENTS ONLY	

PATENT	TS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel# 011024 Frame# 0275	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if addition	onal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name(line 1) Pijanowski, Stefan Alexa			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Second Party	Month Day Year 8/2/00		
Name (line 1) Fraser, Anthony H.J.	872700		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party Mark if addit	litional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) DuBOIS Limited If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of			
Name (line 2) a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be			
Address (line 1) 5 Princewood Road	a congrete document from		
Address (line 2) Corby			
Address(line 3) Northants Uni	nited Kingdom NN17 4AP State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving party only.			
Donicono representativamento de la constanta d			
Name of the second seco			
Address (line 1) DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP			
Address (line 2) 2101 L Street NW			
Address (line 3) Washington, DC 20037-1526			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
ماغاند د د د د	h required cover sheet(s) information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

01/01/2001 DHGUYEN 00000014 09555724

Q1 FC:581

1234477 v1; QGJ101LDOC 1234477 v1; QGJ101LDOC

Docket No.: F9577.0000/P008

Form PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and	d Address Area Code and Telephone Numb	per (202) 861-9185
Name Eric (Oliver	
Address (line 1) DICKST	TEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP	
Address (line 2) 2101 I	. Street NW	
Address (line 3) Washir	ngton, DC 20037-1526	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total including any	number of pages of the attached conveyance dattachments.	ocument # 10
Application Number(s) or		ditional numbers attached
	ntion Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property). ent Number(s)
Patent Application	on Number(s) Fair	ent Number(s)
09555724		
		Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing in	with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application wentor.	on was
Patent Cooperation Treat	ty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application num	nber PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application N has not been assigned	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties invol	ved. # 1
Fee Amount Method of Payment:	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed 🗵 Deposit Accou	111t []
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by dep	osit account of if additional fees can be charged to the acc Deposit Account Number:	
	Authorization to charge additional f	ees: Yes x No
Statement and Signature		is true and correct and any
attached copy is a tri	owledge and belief, the foregoing information to use copy of the original document. Charges to	deposit account are authorized,
as indicated herein.	> 5	December 20, 2000
Eric Oliver	- Cianature	Date

2

1234477 v1; QGJ1011.DOC 1234477 v1; QGJ1011.DOC 11-30-2000 7555724 TO 14 AUG 2000

	To the Honombia Complete (14.0)	01530745 Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
	, , , , .	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Stefan Alexander Pijanowski and Anthony H.J. Fraser	Name: DuBOIS Limited	
OIPE	Additional name(s) of conveying Yes party(les) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address: 5 Pir ewood Road Control	
DEC 2 8 2000 34.	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 5 Pir ewood Road, Corby,	
TRADENTE	X Assignment Merger	City: Northants	
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	State: Zip: NN17 4AP	
	Execution Date(s): August 2, 2000 and August 7,	Country: United Kingdom	
	2000	Additional name(s) & Yes address(es) attached?	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new appl the Execution date(s) of the new application is (are):	ication,	
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/555,724	B. Patent No.(s):	
	09/555 724	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R 3.41) \$ \$40.00	
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: F9577.0000/P008	x Enclosed	
	Attn: Eric Oliver Street Address: 2101 L Street NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Sildel Address. 2101 L Sildel 1999	Credit any overpayment or debit any underpayment	
	City: State: Zip: Washington DC 20037 - 1526	8. Deposit account number: 4 - 1073	
08/16/2000 ER	INNID 00000122 09555724		
02 FC:581	40.00 OP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
j	Eric Oliver	August 14, 2000	
1	/ Signature	Date	
	Reg. No. 35,307		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

1163798 v1; PDF@01LDOC

Form PTO-1595

RECORI

PATENT **REEL: 011024 FRAME: 0275**

PATENT

REEL: 011376 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this _____ day of ______, 2000 by

Anthony Henry Joseph Fraser and Stefan Alexander Pijanowski, (hereinafter referred to as

Assignors), residing at:

Keepers Cottage, Deere Road, Corby, Northants NN17 3AB, United Kingdom;

24 Clifton Drive, Oundle, Northants, United Kingdom.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ENCLOSURE HOLDING DATA CARRIER, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of

the United States, already filed on June 5, 2000 as U.S. application Serial No. 09/555,724;

and

WHEREAS, DuBOIS Limited, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the

laws of the United Kingdom having its principal place of business at 5 Princewood Road,

Corby, Northants NN17, 4AP, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said

Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the

United States to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold,

assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over,

unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in

F9577.0000/P008

1

1155321 vt; _RG9011.DOC

PATENT REEL: 011024 FRAME: 0276

and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal

2

1155321 v1: RG901! DOC

been made.

PATENT REEL: 011024 FRAME: 0277

representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

Dickstein Shapiro Morin and Oshinsky LLP

Gary M. Hoffman, 26,411; Thomas J. D'Amico, 28,371; Donald A. Gregory, 28,954; James W. Brady Jr., 32,115; Jon D. Grossman, 32,699; Mark J. Thronson, 33,082; Jeremy A. Cubert, 40,399; Laurence E. Fisher, 37,131; Brian A. Lemm, 43,748; Gianni Minutoli, 41,198; Edwin Oh, P-45,319; Eric Oliver, 35,307; William E. Powell III, 39,803; Paul L. Ratcliffe, P-45,290; Mark E. Strickland, 45,138 and Salvatore P. Tamburo, P-45,153.

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

F9577.0000/P008

3

1155321 v1: _RG9011.DOC

PATENT REEL: 011024 FRAME: 0278

Date: 7/AU6/2000

Stefan Adexander Pijanowksi

1155321 v1; _RG9011.DOC

RECORDED: 08/14/2000

4

F9577.0000/P008

PATENT

REEL: 011024 FRAME: 0279

PATENT

REEL: 011376 FRAME: 0281

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fees filed, asserted to be filed or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper hereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Deposit Account No. 04-1073, under Order No. F9577.0000/P008. A duplicate copy of this paper is enclosed.

Dated: November 8, 2000

Respectfully submitted,

Eric Oliver

Registration No.: 35,307

DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN &

OSHINSKY LLP

2101 L Street NW

Washington, DC 20037-1526

(202) 785-9700

Attorneys for Applicant

1217970 v1; Q3S\$01!.DOC

Docket No.: F9577.0000/P008

l ====================================	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY		
	ase record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # 011024 Frame # 0275	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File anal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party Name (line 1) DuBOIS Limited Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 5 Princewood Road Address (line 2) Corby	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
	ited Kingdom NN17 4AP State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving party only.			
Name Eric Oliver (35,307)			
Address (line 1) DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP			
Address (line 2) 2101 L Street NW			
Address (line 3) Washington, DC 20037-1526			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

1234477 v1; QGJ101!.DOC 1234477 v1; QGJ101!.DOC

Docket No.: F9577.0000/P008

Form PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telep	phone Number (202) 861-9185	
Name Eric O	liver		
Address (line 1) DICKST	EIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINS	KY LLP	
Address (line 2) 2101 L	Street NW		
Address (line 3) Washin	gton, DC 20037-1526		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 10			
Application Number(s) or	Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
		ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Patent Applicatio	n Number(s)	Patent Number(s)	
09333724			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty	(PCT)		
Enter PCT application numb	er PCT PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of prop	erties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed × Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account of if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04-1073			
	Authorization to charge a	dditional fees: Yes x No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Eric Oliver	Jud V	December 20, 2000 Date	
Name of Person Sign	ning Signature	240	

1234477 v1; QGJ1011.DOC 1234477 v1; QGJ1011.DOC

RECORDED: 12/20/2000